
CVM 2024

Morano Campotenese

CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTA

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 101 Polonioli Manolo Norma M20 FC Zytek E2SC-SS-3000 02:37.594 02:37.838 05:15.432

2 92 Bruno Alessio Osella FA30 E2SC-SS-3000 02:36.518 02:39.009 05:15.527

3 98 Tilotta Andrea Osella PA2000 Turbo E2SC-SS-2000 02:42.633 02:42.048 05:24.681

4 27 Falci Giovanni Osella PA2000 Turbo E2SC-SS-2000 02:44.068 02:43.524 05:27.592

5 25 Bruno Antonello Osella PA2000 Turbo E2SC-SS-2000 02:48.144 02:45.566 05:33.710

6 455 Restagno Nicola Pio Dallara T12 E2SC-SS-3000 02:46.757 02:47.508 05:34.265

7 24 Raffetti Mattia Lola B99/50 E2SC-SS-3000 02:48.329 02:47.827 05:36.156

8 270 Cucca Leo Osella PA21 JRB E2SC-SS-1600 02:53.074 02:51.855 05:44.929

9 79 Vitaggio Salvatore Osella PA2000 EVO E2SC-SS-2000 03:06.840 02:42.244 05:49.084

10 95 Petrosino Umberto Osella PA21 JRB E2SC-SS-1600 02:56.565 02:53.554 05:50.119

11 146 Vacirca Simone Osella PA21 EVO CN-3000 02:55.118 02:55.035 05:50.153

12 193 Miccichè Salvatore Osella PA21 EVO CN-3000 02:55.146 02:55.297 05:50.443
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13 74 Icolari Tonino Osella PA21 JRB E2SC-SS-1600 02:55.938 02:55.663 05:51.601

14 818 Mannina Rosario Wolf GB08 Thunder E2SC-SS-1600 02:56.230 02:55.738 05:51.968

15 214 El Hassani Mousab Norma M20 CN CN-3000 02:53.497 02:59.258 05:52.755

16 66 Icolari Domenico Osella PA21 JRB E2SC-SS-1600 03:01.270 02:54.919 05:56.189

17 110 Barraco Giampiero Skoda Fabia R5 E1>3000 02:59.068 02:59.098 05:58.166

18 35 Grola Maurizio Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX E1>3000 03:00.529 02:59.340 05:59.869

19 50 Gravino Luigi Fiat X1/9 Alfa Romeo E2SH-2000 02:59.833 03:00.249 06:00.082

20 58 Bianca Stefano Fiat X1/9 Alfa Romeo E2SH-2000 03:00.513 02:59.998 06:00.511

21 126 Chiapparo Liborio BMW 134 Judd E2SH>3000 02:53.440 03:09.828 06:03.268

22 90 Matraxia Antonio BMW E36 JUDD E2SH>3000 03:00.739 03:03.509 06:04.248

23 777 Galati Giovanni Elia Avrio ST EVO 21 E2SC-SS-1600 03:04.707 03:03.161 06:07.868

24 3 Sciortino Luca Fiat X1/9 Alfa Romeo E2SH-2000 03:04.648 03:04.063 06:08.711

25 10 D'Acri Francesco Elia Avrio ST EVO E2SC-SS-1600 03:08.426 03:02.295 06:10.721

26 216 Perri Pierpaolo Osella PA20S BMW CN-3000 03:06.602 03:04.649 06:11.251

27 864 Greco Leonardo
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:06.157 03:06.223 06:12.380

28 5 Sorlini Andrea Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:06.724 03:06.208 06:12.932

29 41 Gandini Luca Alfa Romeo 155 GTA E1>3000 03:08.667 03:07.530 06:16.197

30 38 Molinaro Ayrton
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:07.949 03:08.313 06:16.262

Page 2



31 99 Mazzonelli Alessandro
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:07.700 03:09.149 06:16.849

32 1 Abate Mattia Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:09.599 03:09.026 06:18.625

33 22 Di Bari Leonardo Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:11.950 03:08.210 06:20.160

34 264 Ronat Sebastien Skoda Fabia R5 E1>3000 03:20.657 02:59.513 06:20.170

35 112 Pecorella Giacomo
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:09.312 03:10.886 06:20.198

36 17 Calabrese Jo Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:08.832 03:13.819 06:22.651

37 83 Oliva Giuseppe
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:23.518 03:07.357 06:30.875

38 185 Turdo Ciro Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T 03:16.119 03:15.249 06:31.368

39 43 Cassata Marco Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:14.277 03:17.140 06:31.417

40 997 Cimino Giuseppe Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 03:15.913 03:16.791 06:32.704

41 72 Li Causi Natale
MSC 126 Prototype

PANDAGARAGE
E2SH-1000 03:16.492 03:16.943 06:33.435

42 30 Lupo Giuseppe Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 03:16.924 03:18.715 06:35.639

43 666 Berardi Ivan
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:18.832 03:20.017 06:38.849

44 311 Conti Andrea Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:20.450 03:20.370 06:40.820

45 190 Luongo Armando Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:20.708 03:21.203 06:41.911
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46 40 Nucera Filippo Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:21.603 03:21.651 06:43.254

47 89 Calabretta Cesare Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T 03:23.115 03:21.355 06:44.470

48 157 Lombardo Gaetano Peugeot 207 S2000 E1-2000 03:19.619 03:25.000 06:44.619

49 230 Santoro Vincenzo Renault Clio R3 A-S 2000 03:22.483 03:22.285 06:44.768

50 222 Prastani Orazio Alessandro Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 03:27.452 03:18.021 06:45.473

51 46 Palermo Antonio AMG GT3 EVO 2 GT 03:16.983 03:28.971 06:45.954

52 198 Grignano Francesco Renault Clio Williams A-S A-S 2000 03:23.227 03:23.171 06:46.398

53 187 Montana Giuseppe Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 03:25.343 03:22.266 06:47.609

54 6 Ruiu Francolino Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T 03:31.567 03:16.851 06:48.418

55 53 Aronica Mirko Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:21.156 03:27.288 06:48.444

56 31 Serravalle Steven Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 03:24.553 03:24.722 06:49.275

57 242 Farris Luigi Renault Clio Williams A-S A-S 2000 03:24.480 03:24.917 06:49.397

58 313 Priolo Marco Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 03:25.830 03:24.098 06:49.928

59 9 Pipoli Francesco Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:20.982 03:30.062 06:51.044

60 285 Lorenzino Alberto Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:25.341 03:25.770 06:51.111

61 184 Carollo Saro Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:24.934 03:26.415 06:51.349

62 111 Robert Cédric Renault Clio R3 A-S 2000 03:26.864 03:27.447 06:54.311

63 88 Oddo Francesco 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 03:27.865 03:27.126 06:54.991

64 39 Dibenedetto Salvatore
Peugeot 106 Rallye A-S

1600
A-S 1600 03:27.807 03:27.900 06:55.707
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65 223 Manara Corrado Audi A4 STW E1-2000 03:23.019 03:36.962 06:59.981

66 333 Collisi Johann Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 03:24.575 03:37.524 07:02.099

67 36 Semeraro Francesco Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 03:35.663 03:28.361 07:04.024

68 55 Pinto Donato
Peugeot 106 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 03:32.817 03:32.374 07:05.191

69 247 Zerbinati Emanuele Renault Clio RS CUP RSTB-1600 03:32.983 03:32.793 07:05.776

70 199 Miccichè Mauro
Peugeot 205 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 03:32.336 03:34.079 07:06.415

71 78 Comincioli Fabio Renault Clio RS CUP RSTB-1600 03:35.518 03:33.867 07:09.385

72 52 Iacono Giovanni Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:30.906 03:39.633 07:10.539

73 7 Giordano Michele Fiat 127 E1 Italia E1-1150 03:35.442 03:35.988 07:11.430

74 15 Vagelli Alessio Renault Clio Williams A-S A-S 2000 03:37.565 03:35.233 07:12.798

75 305 Curatolo Baldo Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 03:37.227 03:36.966 07:14.193

76 76 Zuccaro Vittorio Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:36.239 03:38.019 07:14.258

77 919 Cimino Francesco Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:38.569 03:37.955 07:16.524

78 354 Tolu Danilo Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:38.572 03:38.166 07:16.738

79 188 D'Alessandro Francesco Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 03:39.794 03:38.098 07:17.892

80 514 Faulisi Alberto Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 03:39.043 03:39.313 07:18.356

81 527 Meloni Giampiero Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:40.281 03:39.475 07:19.756

82 404 Senette Enrico BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 03:43.448 03:36.869 07:20.317
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83 229 La Rocca Giulio Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:38.576 03:43.432 07:22.008

84 144 Agosta Domenico Peugeot 106 Rallye N-S N-S 1600 03:40.565 03:42.171 07:22.736

85 175 De Filippis Roberto BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 03:40.861 03:42.423 07:23.284

86 696 Schneider Björn Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:42.391 03:41.389 07:23.780

87 183 Augugliaro Antonino Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:41.047 03:43.275 07:24.322

88 912 Sciacovelli Marco Peugeot 106 Rallye N-S N-S 1600 03:42.217 03:43.356 07:25.573

89 68 Di Mauro Dario Renault Clio Sport 200 RS-2000 03:43.488 03:42.891 07:26.379

90 113 Moncada Nicola
Peugeot 205 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 03:49.019 03:38.338 07:27.357

91 848 Gabriele Gaspare Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:54.127 03:33.941 07:28.068

92 107 Marrari Antonino
Peugeot 205 GTI A-S

2000
A-S 2000 03:44.010 03:45.581 07:29.591

93 56 Martinez Joele Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:47.065 03:43.929 07:30.994

94 124 Bellomonte Salvatore
Peugeot 205 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 03:47.536 03:47.314 07:34.850

95 220 Pintaudi Piero Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:39.978 03:57.750 07:37.728

96 998 Isgrò Tindaro Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:51.494 03:49.744 07:41.238

97 913 Esposito Pierluigi 695 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 03:59.050 03:59.049 07:58.099

98 206 Potenza Paola Renault Clio RS CUP RSTB-1600 04:03.086 03:57.121 08:00.207

99 127 Mula Matteo Fiat 127 E1 Italia E1-1150 04:06.321 03:54.154 08:00.475
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100 121 Sulsenti Mirko 695 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 04:10.089 03:56.034 08:06.123

101 213 Barraco Clelia Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 04:16.978 04:07.703 08:24.681

102 60 Tuttolomondo Salvatore Skoda Fabia R5 E1>3000 02:59.683 RITIRATO RITIRATO

103 257 Pollina Mario Osella PA20S BMW CN-3000 RITIRATO 03:09.651 RITIRATO

104 161 Flammini Roberto BMW Z4 GT RITIRATO 03:10.838 RITIRATO

105 97 Zenobi Edoardo Radical PR6 E2SC-SS-1600 RITIRATO 03:13.505 RITIRATO

106 13 Sirianni Luca Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T RITIRATO 03:14.392 RITIRATO

107 501 Domenighini Diego Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 RITIRATO 03:21.615 RITIRATO

108 999 Pasculli Claudio
Peugeot 106 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 RITIRATO 03:31.961 RITIRATO

109 122 Sapuppo Andrea BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 03:38.941 RITIRATO RITIRATO

110 54 De Biasi Jacopo Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 03:42.295 RITIRATO RITIRATO

111 258 Lombardo Federico Peugeot 106 Rallye N-S N-S 1600 RITIRATO 03:58.797 RITIRATO

112 595 Setta Massimiliano 126 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 RITIRATO 04:16.247 RITIRATO

113 109 Pescara Sandro 695 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 RITIRATO 04:23.300 RITIRATO
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CLASSIFICA PER CLASSI

RS-2000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 305 Curatolo Baldo Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 03:37.227 03:36.966 07:14.193

2 188 D'Alessandro Francesco Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 03:39.794 03:38.098 07:17.892

3 514 Faulisi Alberto Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 03:39.043 03:39.313 07:18.356

4 68 Di Mauro Dario Renault Clio Sport 200 RS-2000 03:43.488 03:42.891 07:26.379

5 54 De Biasi Jacopo Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 03:42.295 RITIRATO RITIRATO

RSTB-1600

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 247 Zerbinati Emanuele Renault Clio RS CUP RSTB-1600 03:32.983 03:32.793 07:05.776

2 78 Comincioli Fabio Renault Clio RS CUP RSTB-1600 03:35.518 03:33.867 07:09.385

3 206 Potenza Paola Renault Clio RS CUP RSTB-1600 04:03.086 03:57.121 08:00.207

N-S 1600

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 354 Tolu Danilo Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:38.572 03:38.166 07:16.738
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2 229 La Rocca Giulio Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:38.576 03:43.432 07:22.008

3 144 Agosta Domenico Peugeot 106 Rallye N-S N-S 1600 03:40.565 03:42.171 07:22.736

4 696 Schneider Björn Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:42.391 03:41.389 07:23.780

5 912 Sciacovelli Marco Peugeot 106 Rallye N-S N-S 1600 03:42.217 03:43.356 07:25.573

6 56 Martinez Joele Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:47.065 03:43.929 07:30.994

7 220 Pintaudi Piero Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:39.978 03:57.750 07:37.728

8 998 Isgrò Tindaro Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 03:51.494 03:49.744 07:41.238

9 258 Lombardo Federico Peugeot 106 Rallye N-S N-S 1600 RITIRATO 03:58.797 RITIRATO

N-S 2000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 76 Zuccaro Vittorio Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:36.239 03:38.019 07:14.258

2 919 Cimino Francesco Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:38.569 03:37.955 07:16.524

3 527 Meloni Giampiero Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:40.281 03:39.475 07:19.756

4 404 Senette Enrico BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 03:43.448 03:36.869 07:20.317

5 175 De Filippis Roberto BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 03:40.861 03:42.423 07:23.284

6 183 Augugliaro Antonino Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:41.047 03:43.275 07:24.322

7 848 Gabriele Gaspare Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 03:54.127 03:33.941 07:28.068

8 213 Barraco Clelia Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 04:16.978 04:07.703 08:24.681

9 122 Sapuppo Andrea BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 03:38.941 RITIRATO RITIRATO
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BIC-700 Gr5

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 913 Esposito Pierluigi 695 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 03:59.050 03:59.049 07:58.099

2 121 Sulsenti Mirko 695 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 04:10.089 03:56.034 08:06.123

3 595 Setta Massimiliano 126 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 RITIRATO 04:16.247 RITIRATO

4 109 Pescara Sandro 695 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 RITIRATO 04:23.300 RITIRATO

A-S 1400

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale

1 55 Pinto Donato
Peugeot 106 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 03:32.817 03:32.374 07:05.191

2 199 Miccichè Mauro
Peugeot 205 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 03:32.336 03:34.079 07:06.415

3 113 Moncada Nicola
Peugeot 205 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 03:49.019 03:38.338 07:27.357

4 124 Bellomonte Salvatore
Peugeot 205 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 03:47.536 03:47.314 07:34.850

5 999 Pasculli Claudio
Peugeot 106 Rallye A-S

1400
A-S 1400 RITIRATO 03:31.961 RITIRATO
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A-S 1600

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale

1 39 Dibenedetto Salvatore
Peugeot 106 Rallye A-S

1600
A-S 1600 03:27.807 03:27.900 06:55.707

A-S 2000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 230 Santoro Vincenzo Renault Clio R3 A-S 2000 03:22.483 03:22.285 06:44.768

2 198 Grignano Francesco Renault Clio Williams A-S A-S 2000 03:23.227 03:23.171 06:46.398

3 242 Farris Luigi Renault Clio Williams A-S A-S 2000 03:24.480 03:24.917 06:49.397

4 111 Robert Cédric Renault Clio R3 A-S 2000 03:26.864 03:27.447 06:54.311

5 15 Vagelli Alessio Renault Clio Williams A-S A-S 2000 03:37.565 03:35.233 07:12.798

6 107 Marrari Antonino
Peugeot 205 GTI A-S

2000
A-S 2000 03:44.010 03:45.581 07:29.591

A-S >3000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 997 Cimino Giuseppe Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 03:15.913 03:16.791 06:32.704

2 30 Lupo Giuseppe Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 03:16.924 03:18.715 06:35.639
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3 222 Prastani Orazio Alessandro Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 03:27.452 03:18.021 06:45.473

4 187 Montana Giuseppe Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 03:25.343 03:22.266 06:47.609

E1-1150

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 88 Oddo Francesco 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 03:27.865 03:27.126 06:54.991

2 7 Giordano Michele Fiat 127 E1 Italia E1-1150 03:35.442 03:35.988 07:11.430

3 127 Mula Matteo Fiat 127 E1 Italia E1-1150 04:06.321 03:54.154 08:00.475

E1-1600

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 311 Conti Andrea Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:20.450 03:20.370 06:40.820

2 190 Luongo Armando Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:20.708 03:21.203 06:41.911

3 40 Nucera Filippo Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:21.603 03:21.651 06:43.254

4 53 Aronica Mirko Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:21.156 03:27.288 06:48.444

5 31 Serravalle Steven Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 03:24.553 03:24.722 06:49.275

6 313 Priolo Marco Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 03:25.830 03:24.098 06:49.928

7 9 Pipoli Francesco Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:20.982 03:30.062 06:51.044

8 285 Lorenzino Alberto Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:25.341 03:25.770 06:51.111
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9 184 Carollo Saro Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:24.934 03:26.415 06:51.349

10 333 Collisi Johann Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 03:24.575 03:37.524 07:02.099

11 36 Semeraro Francesco Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 03:35.663 03:28.361 07:04.024

12 52 Iacono Giovanni Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 03:30.906 03:39.633 07:10.539

13 501 Domenighini Diego Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 RITIRATO 03:21.615 RITIRATO

E1-2000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale

1 864 Greco Leonardo
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:06.157 03:06.223 06:12.380

2 38 Molinaro Ayrton
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:07.949 03:08.313 06:16.262

3 99 Mazzonelli Alessandro
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:07.700 03:09.149 06:16.849

4 112 Pecorella Giacomo
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:09.312 03:10.886 06:20.198

5 83 Oliva Giuseppe
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:23.518 03:07.357 06:30.875

6 666 Berardi Ivan
VolksWagen Golf E1

2000
E1-2000 03:18.832 03:20.017 06:38.849
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7 157 Lombardo Gaetano Peugeot 207 S2000 E1-2000 03:19.619 03:25.000 06:44.619

8 223 Manara Corrado Audi A4 STW E1-2000 03:23.019 03:36.962 06:59.981

E1-1600T

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 185 Turdo Ciro Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T 03:16.119 03:15.249 06:31.368

2 89 Calabretta Cesare Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T 03:23.115 03:21.355 06:44.470

3 6 Ruiu Francolino Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T 03:31.567 03:16.851 06:48.418

4 13 Sirianni Luca Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T RITIRATO 03:14.392 RITIRATO

E1>3000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 110 Barraco Giampiero Skoda Fabia R5 E1>3000 02:59.068 02:59.098 05:58.166

2 35 Grola Maurizio Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX E1>3000 03:00.529 02:59.340 05:59.869

3 41 Gandini Luca Alfa Romeo 155 GTA E1>3000 03:08.667 03:07.530 06:16.197

4 264 Ronat Sebastien Skoda Fabia R5 E1>3000 03:20.657 02:59.513 06:20.170

5 60 Tuttolomondo Salvatore Skoda Fabia R5 E1>3000 02:59.683 RITIRATO RITIRATO

GT
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Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 5 Sorlini Andrea Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:06.724 03:06.208 06:12.932

2 1 Abate Mattia Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:09.599 03:09.026 06:18.625

3 22 Di Bari Leonardo Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:11.950 03:08.210 06:20.160

4 17 Calabrese Jo Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:08.832 03:13.819 06:22.651

5 43 Cassata Marco Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 03:14.277 03:17.140 06:31.417

6 46 Palermo Antonio AMG GT3 EVO 2 GT 03:16.983 03:28.971 06:45.954

7 161 Flammini Roberto BMW Z4 GT RITIRATO 03:10.838 RITIRATO

E2SH-1000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale

1 72 Li Causi Natale
MSC 126 Prototype

PANDAGARAGE
E2SH-1000 03:16.492 03:16.943 06:33.435

E2SH-2000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 50 Gravino Luigi Fiat X1/9 Alfa Romeo E2SH-2000 02:59.833 03:00.249 06:00.082

2 58 Bianca Stefano Fiat X1/9 Alfa Romeo E2SH-2000 03:00.513 02:59.998 06:00.511

3 3 Sciortino Luca Fiat X1/9 Alfa Romeo E2SH-2000 03:04.648 03:04.063 06:08.711
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E2SH>3000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 126 Chiapparo Liborio BMW 134 Judd E2SH>3000 02:53.440 03:09.828 06:03.268

2 90 Matraxia Antonio BMW E36 JUDD E2SH>3000 03:00.739 03:03.509 06:04.248

CN-3000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 146 Vacirca Simone Osella PA21 EVO CN-3000 02:55.118 02:55.035 05:50.153

2 193 Miccichè Salvatore Osella PA21 EVO CN-3000 02:55.146 02:55.297 05:50.443

3 214 El Hassani Mousab Norma M20 CN CN-3000 02:53.497 02:59.258 05:52.755

4 216 Perri Pierpaolo Osella PA20S BMW CN-3000 03:06.602 03:04.649 06:11.251

5 257 Pollina Mario Osella PA20S BMW CN-3000 RITIRATO 03:09.651 RITIRATO

E2SC-SS-1600

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 270 Cucca Leo Osella PA21 JRB E2SC-SS-1600 02:53.074 02:51.855 05:44.929

2 95 Petrosino Umberto Osella PA21 JRB E2SC-SS-1600 02:56.565 02:53.554 05:50.119

3 74 Icolari Tonino Osella PA21 JRB E2SC-SS-1600 02:55.938 02:55.663 05:51.601

4 818 Mannina Rosario Wolf GB08 Thunder E2SC-SS-1600 02:56.230 02:55.738 05:51.968
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5 66 Icolari Domenico Osella PA21 JRB E2SC-SS-1600 03:01.270 02:54.919 05:56.189

6 777 Galati Giovanni Elia Avrio ST EVO 21 E2SC-SS-1600 03:04.707 03:03.161 06:07.868

7 10 D'Acri Francesco Elia Avrio ST EVO E2SC-SS-1600 03:08.426 03:02.295 06:10.721

8 97 Zenobi Edoardo Radical PR6 E2SC-SS-1600 RITIRATO 03:13.505 RITIRATO

E2SC-SS-2000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 98 Tilotta Andrea Osella PA2000 Turbo E2SC-SS-2000 02:42.633 02:42.048 05:24.681

2 27 Falci Giovanni Osella PA2000 Turbo E2SC-SS-2000 02:44.068 02:43.524 05:27.592

3 25 Bruno Antonello Osella PA2000 Turbo E2SC-SS-2000 02:48.144 02:45.566 05:33.710

4 79 Vitaggio Salvatore Osella PA2000 EVO E2SC-SS-2000 03:06.840 02:42.244 05:49.084

E2SC-SS-3000

Pos. N. Cognome Nome Auto Classe 1 Manche 2 Manche Totale
1 101 Polonioli Manolo Norma M20 FC Zytek E2SC-SS-3000 02:37.594 02:37.838 05:15.432

2 92 Bruno Alessio Osella FA30 E2SC-SS-3000 02:36.518 02:39.009 05:15.527

3 455 Restagno Nicola Pio Dallara T12 E2SC-SS-3000 02:46.757 02:47.508 05:34.265

4 24 Raffetti Mattia Lola B99/50 E2SC-SS-3000 02:48.329 02:47.827 05:36.156
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